Announcing the American Studies Innovation in Teaching Award

The American Studies Program requests nominations for the 2020 American Studies Teaching Innovation Award. The award will recognize an innovative teaching approach, pedagogical method, or assignment developed or used in the classroom or an outside venue. An AMST faculty committee will evaluate the submissions. The award winner will receive a \$100.00 stipend from the American Studies Program.

Students may be nominated or self-nominate for the award. The nomination must include a letter outlining the teaching innovation, a CV, and evidence of its instructional impact, which may include student evaluations, a letter of recommendation from a faculty member familiar with their teaching, or any other appropriate documentation highlighting the value of the specific teaching innovation. Materials should be sent electronically, if possible, to Brandi Plantenga (<u>furrera@purdue.edu</u>) in American Studies. Deadline for receipt of materials to be considered for the award is <u>March 23, 2020</u>.

Please contact Rayvon Fouché at <u>rfouche@purdue.edu</u> if you have questions.